

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5717 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RICHA RAM & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies condoned.

Let service be effected within eight weeks' from today.
Dasti is permitted.
Stand over for eight weeks.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master