

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7375 OF 2012

UMA DHOWAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

M/S Saharya & Co. (N.P.)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite opportunity granted for the purpose, parties have not filed their respective statements of cases. Three months' time is granted finally to the appellant for filing statement of case, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates' Welfare Fund. Respondents to file statement of case within three months from the date the appellant files the statement of case.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master