

& ITEM NO.30  
IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 5717/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RICHA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bhaswati Anukampa, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge i

n

Chambers.

)

(PANKAJ BHANDARI

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.07.11  
16:57:39 IST  
Reason: