

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5717/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RICHA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 20/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Asit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra (AOR)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 10. New address to be furnished by the Counsel for the appellant. This shall be done within four weeks time failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No. 10 without further reference of the Court.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
Sr. PA

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5717 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RICHA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 10. New address to be furnished by the Counsel for the appellant. This shall be done within four weeks time failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No. 10 without further reference of the Court.

.....J.

[KURIAN JOSEPH]