

Listed On: 29.07.2015  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 1  
Item No. 96

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 5717 OF 2012**

Union of India

...Appellant

**Versus**

Richa Ram & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING**

It is submitted that there are 18 respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 9 & 10 to 17 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them so far though served with notice. Name of Respondent No. 10 has been deleted vide this Court's order dated 20.11.2014/18.12.2014. respondent No. 18 is represented by M/s. Saharya & Co., Advocates.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to :**

1. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
2. M/s Saharya & Co., Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**